
Patrick Prescott
(818) 238-5176

PPrescott@burbankca.gov

COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

 Bob Frutos BFrutos@burbankca.gov
 Emily Gabel-Luddy EGabel-Luddy@burbankca.gov
 Timothy M. Murphy TMMurphy@burbankca.gov
 Sharon Springer SSpringer@burbankca.gov
 Jess Talamantes JTalamantes@burbankca.gov

(818) 238-5750

CITY COUNCIL

Judie Wilke
(818) 238-5810

JWilke@burbankca.gov

ASSISTANT
CITY MANAGER

Cindy Giraldo
(818) 238-5500

CGiraldo@burbankca.gov

FINANCIAL
SERVICES DIRECTOR

Eric Garcia
(818) 238-3480

EGarcia@burbankca.gov

FIRE
CHIEF

Kevin Gray
(818) 238-5090

KGray@burbankca.gov 

CHIEF
INFORMATION OFFICER

Jorge Somoano
(818) 238-3550

JSomoano@burbankca.gov 

BWP
GENERAL MANAGER

Betsy McClinton
(818) 238-5026

EMcClinton@burbankca.gov

MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
DIRECTOR

Marisa Garcia
(818) 238-5310

MGarcia@burbankca.gov

PARKS & RECREATION 
DIRECTOR

Scott LaChasse
(818) 238-3200

SLaChasse@burbankca.gov

POLICE
CHIEF

Ken Berkman
(818) 238-3921

KBerkman@burbankca.gov

PUBLIC WORKS
 DIRECTOR

Elizabeth Goldman
(818) 238-5551

EGoldman@burbankca.gov

LIBRARY SERVICES
DIRECTOR

CITY MANAGER
Justin Hess

 (818) 238-5800
JHess@burbankca.gov

CITY CLERK
Zizette Mullins
 (818) 238-5851

ZMullins@burbankca.gov

CITY TREASURER
Krystle Ang Palmer

 (818) 238-5879
KPalmer@burbankca.gov

CITY ATTORNEY
Amy Albano

 (818) 238-5709
AAlbano@burbankca.gov

ELECTORATE OF THE CITY OF BURBANK


